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5:30 PM

DRAFT MTN Regional Meeting

Sunday, September 30, 2012

Westin Cape Town Hotel
Cape Town, South Africa

Registration (Old Harbour Lobby; 7:00 AM to 5:00 PM)

12:30 PM Lunch (Restaurant Thirty 7)

MTN EC Meeting (Open to 
EC members only) Sir 

Francis Drake

MTN EC Meeting (Open to 
EC members only) (Sir 

Francis Drake)

Break (Old Harbour Lobby) 

CWG Breakout Session (Open to CWG Members Only)

CWG Breakout Session (Open to CWG Members Only)

CWG Breakout Session (Open to CWG Members Only)
MTN EC Meeting (Open to 

EC members only) (Sir 
Francis Drake)

MTN EC Meeting (Open to 
EC members only) (Sir 

Francis Drake)

Break (Old Harbour Lobby) 

CWG Breakout Session (Open to CWG 
Members Only)

DAIDS Critical Events 
Policy Training and 

Q&A



8:00 AM

8:30 AM

9:00 AM

9:30 AM

10:00 AM

10:30 AM

11:00 AM

11:30 AM

12:00 PM

1:30 PM

2:00 PM

2:30 PM

3:00 PM

3:30 PM

4:00 PM

4:30 PM

5:00 PM

6:00 PM

7:00 PM

8:00 PM

Contraception Action Team 
Meeting (3:30 PM-6:00 PM)

12:30 PM

Break (Old Harbour Lobby) 

ASPIRE TEAM MEETING (Grand Ballroom)

Lunch (Restaurant Thirty 7)

MTN-015 Team Meeting

MTN-016 Team Meeting
CWG Media 
Training & 
Messaging 
Workshop

VOICE D 
3:30-5 PM

Break (Old Harbour Lobby) 

ASPIRE TEAM MEETING (Grand Ballroom)

ASPIRE TEAM MEETING (Grand Ballroom)

DRAFT MTN Regional Meeting

Monday, October 1, 2012

Registration (Old Harbour Lobby)7:00 AM

Westin Cape Town Hotel
Cape Town, South Africa



8:00 AM

8:20 AM

8:40 AM

9:00 AM

9:20 AM

9:40 AM

10:00 AM

10:30 AM

10:50 AM

11:10 AM

11:30 AM

11:50 AM

12:10 PM

LAB PHARMACY CWG

1:30 PM
1:45 PM
2:00 PM
2:15 PM
2:30 PM
2:45 PM

3:00 PM

3:30 PM
3:45 PM
4:00 PM
4:15 PM
4:30 PM
4:45 PM
5:00 PM
6:00 PM

VOICE B Team Meeting (5:00 PM to 6:00 PM)

How are We Doing: An Update from the Network Evaluation Committee (Robert Salata, Cleveland, OH USA)

Panel Discussion

Moving the HIV Prevention Agenda Forward: The DAIDS Perspective (Carl Dieffenbach, Washington, DC USA)

Socio-Behaviourial and Cultural Challenges affecting Adherence to Product Use (Vaneshree Govender, Durban SA)

Additional Specimen Collection: Zimbabwean Experience from PBMC and Hair Collection (Patricia Mae Dhlakama, Harare 
Zimbabwe)

Screening for the VOICE Study at eThekwini Site: Lessons Learnt and Implications for Retention in Future Studies (Kalendri 
Naidoo, Durban SA)

Panel Discussion

Analysis of Drug Concentration Data in PrEP Trials (James Dai, Seattle, WA USA)

DRAFT MTN Regional Meeting
Westin Cape Town Hotel
Cape Town, South Africa
Tuesday, October 2, 2012

Break (Old Harbour Lobby) 

Moderators: Mike Chirenje & Stephen Becker

7:00 AM

12:30 PM Lunch (Restaurant Thirty 7)

Breakouts

Registration (Old Harbour Lobby) Plenary Session (Grand Ballroom)

SITE MTGS 
(Marion Island)

Moderators: Gita Ramjee & Roberta Black

Welcome: Where We Have Been and Where We are Going (Ian McGowan, Pittsburgh, PA USA)

An Update from FACTS-001 (Helen Rees, Johannesburg SA)

VOICE C: The VOICE of the Community (Jonathan Stadler, Johannesburg, SA)

Zambia

VOICE: Why it Matters More than Ever (Jeanne Marrazzo, Seattle, WA USA)

MRC

WHRI

Uganda

Malawi

Cape Town

Break (Old Harbour Lobby) 

Part I: VOICE End of Study 
Communications Training for 
Investigators & Coordinators

Part II: VOICE End of Study 
Communications Training for 

Investigators & Coordinators & VOICE 
CWG



7:00 PM
9:00 PM

Investigator Dinner (Westin Executive Club, 19th Floor) (by invitation only)



8:00 AM

8:20 AM

8:40 AM

9:00 AM

9:10 AM

9:15 AM

9:20 AM

9:25 AM

9:30 AM

9:35 AM

9:40 AM

10:00 AM

10:30 AM

10:50 AM

11:10 AM

11:30 AM

11:50 AM

12:10 PM

LAB PHARMACY CWG
SITE MTGS 

(Marion 
Island)

1:30 PM

1:45 PM

2:00 PM

2:15 PM

2:30 PM

2:45 PM

3:00 PM

3:30 PM

Implementing Contraceptive Method Mix: Kampala Site Experience Thus Far (Justine Kamya Nsangi, Kampala Uganda)

Contraceptive Prevalence and Plans for Long Acting Methods (Bonus Makanani, Blantyre Malawi)

Jane Matambo: Lusaka, Zambia

Carolyne Akello: Kampala, Uganda

Nyaradzo Mgodi: Harare, Zimbabwe

Sarita Naidoo: Durban, South Africa

Krishnaveni Reddy: Johannesburg, South Africa

Arendevi Pather: Durban, South Africa

DRAFT MTN Regional Meeting
Westin Cape Town Hotel
Cape Town, South Africa

Wednesday, October 3, 2012

Moderators: Carl Dieffenbach & Linda-Gail Bekker
7:00 AM

Registration (Old Harbour Lobby) Plenary Session (Grand Ballroom)

Round Table Discussion

Moderators: Helen Rees & Jeanna Piper

Break (Old Harbour Lobby) 

VOICE C 
Team 

Meeting

An Update from the MTN Contraceptive Action Team (Katie Bunge, Pittsburgh, PA USA)

SCHARP 
Introduction 
to electronic 
data capture

VOICE One-on-One 
Trainings

Panel Discussions

Engaging African Men in Rectal Microbicide Studies (Brian Kanyemba, Cape Town SA)

Why we Need to Move the Rectal Microbicide Agenda Forward (Ian McGowan, Pittsburgh, PA USA)

The Mazabuka Saga: Blessing in Disguise (Margaret Kasaro, Lusaka Zambia)

MTN Scholars Program: Building the Next Generation of HIV Prevention Investigators (Connie Celum, Seattle, WA USA)

Zimbabwe

PHRU

Presentations from the MTN Scholars

Breakouts/Team Meetings

Hormonal Contraception and HIV Risk (Jared Baeten, Seattle, WA USA)

IUDs: An Underutilized Contraceptive Technology for Africa (Sharon Achilles, Pittsburgh, PA USA)

   
SCHARP 

 
  

 

  
 

12:30 PM Lunch (Restaurant Thirty 7)

Break (Old Harbour Lobby) 

Scholar 
Sessions



4:00 PM CAPRISA

4:30 PM

5:00 PM

6:30 PM
7:30 PM
8:30 PM

Reception for all Registrants (Old Harbour Lobby)

VOICE One-on-One 
Trainings

Scholar 
Sessions

SCHARP 
Introduction 
to electronic 
data capture

VOICE C 
Team 

Meeting



8:00 AM

8:30 AM

9:00 AM

9:30 AM

10:00 AM

10:15 AM

10:30 AM

10:50 AM

11:10 AM

11:30 AM

11:50 AM

12:10 PM

12:30 PM

1:00 PM

DRAFT MTN Regional Meeting

Thursday, October 4, 2012

Westin Cape Town Hotel
Cape Town, South Africa

Moderators: Milly Katana & Lydia Soto-Torres

VOICE TEAM MEETING (8:00 AM to 10:15 AM) (Grand Ballroom)

The RING Study, IPM-027 (Annalene Nel, IPM, Western Cape SA)

The ASPIRE Study, MTN-020: The Road to Activation (Jared Baeten, Seattle, WA USA & Thesla 
Palanee, Johannesburg SA)

HIV Prevention and the Potential for Antiretroviral Resistance (John Mellors, Pittsburgh, PA 
USA)

Break (Old Harbour Lobby)

Panel Discussion

MTN Award Ceremony & Closing Remarks (Hugh Auchincloss, Bethesda, MD USA & Sharon 
Hillier, Pittsburgh, PA USA) (Meeting adjourns 1:00 PM) NO LUNCH PROVIDED BY MTN

The Bill and Melinda Gates Foundation Priorities for HIV Prevention (Stephen Becker, Seattle, 
WA USA)

Finding the Right People for Prevention Trials in CT: from a Generalized and a Hard to Reach 
Epidemic (Ntando Yola, Cape Town SA)
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