DRAFT MTN Regional Meeting
Westin Cape Town Hotel
Cape Town, South Africa Sunday, September 30, 2012

Registration (Old Harbour Lobby; 7:00 AM to 5:00 PM)					
MTN EC Meeting (Open to EC members only) Sir Francis Drake CWG Breakout Session (Open to CWG Members Only)					
Break (Old Harbour Lobby)					
MTN EC Meeting (Open to EC members only) (Sir Francis Drake)	CWG Breakout Session (Open to CW	VG Members Only)			
Lunch (Restaurant Thirty 7)					
MTN EC Meeting (Open to EC members only) (Sir Francis Drake) CWG Breakout Session (Open to CWG Members Only)					
Break (Old Harbour Lobby)					
MTN EC Meeting (Open to EC members only) (Sir Francis Drake)	CWG Breakout Session (Open to CWG Members Only)	DAIDS Critical Events Policy Training and Q&A			
	MTN EC Meeting (Open to EC members only) Sir Francis Drake MTN EC Meeting (Open to EC members only) (Sir Francis Drake) MTN EC Meeting (Open to EC members only) (Sir Francis Drake) MTN EC Meeting (Open to EC members only) (Sir Francis Drake)	MTN EC Meeting (Open to EC members only) Sir Francis Drake Break (Old Harbour Lobby) MTN EC Meeting (Open to EC members only) (Sir Francis Drake) Lunch (Restaurant Thirty 7) MTN EC Meeting (Open to EC members only) (Sir Francis Drake) Break (Old Harbour Lobby) CWG Breakout Session (Open to CWG Break			

DRAFT MTN Regional Meeting Westin Cape Town Hotel Cape Town, South Africa Monday, October 1, 2012						
7:00 AM	Re	gistration (Old Harbour Lobby)				
8:00 AM						
8:30 AM	ASDIR	E TEAM MEETING (Grand Ballro	om)			
9:00 AM	ASPIN	E TEAM MEETING (GIANG BAND	Oilij			
9:30 AM						
10:00 AM		Break (Old Harbour Lobby)				
10:30 AM	ASPIRE TEAM MEETING (Grand Ballroom)					
11:00 AM						
11:30 AM						
12:00 PM						
12:30 PM	Lunch (Restaurant Thirty 7)					
1:30 PM						
2:00 PM	ASPIRE TEAM MEETING (Grand Ballroom)					
2:30 PM						
3:00 PM	Break (Old Harbour Lobby)					
3:30 PM		MTN-015 Team Meeting		V0105 B		
4:00 PM	Contraception Action Team Meeting (3:30 PM-6:00 PM)			VOICE D 3:30-5 PM		
4:30 PM		MTN-016 Team Meeting	CWG Media			
5:00 PM			Training & Messaging			
6:00 PM			Workshop			
7:00 PM						
8:00 PM						

DRAFT MTN Regional Meeting Westin Cape Town Hotel Cape Town, South Africa Tuesday, October 2, 2012							
7:00 AM	Registration (Old Harbour Lobby) Plenary Session (Grand Ballroom)						
		Mode	rators: Gita Ramjee	& Roberta Black			
8:00 AM	Welco	Welcome: Where We Have Been and Where We are Going (Ian McGowan, Pittsburgh, PA USA)					
8:20 AM		VOICE: Why it Ma	atters More than Eve	er (Jeanne Marrazzo, Seattle, WA USA)			
8:40 AM	Socio-Behaviour	rial and Cultural Chal	lenges affecting Adh	erence to Product Use (Vaneshree Govend	ler, Durban SA)		
9:00 AM	Additional Specimen	n Collection: Zimbab		m PBMC and Hair Collection (Patricia Mae abwe)	Dhlakama, Harare		
9:20 AM	Screening for the VC	DICE Study at eThekv		rnt and Implications for Retention in Futur Durban SA)	e Studies (Kalendri		
9:40 AM			Panel D	iscussion			
10:00 AM			Break (Old H	arbour Lobby)			
	Moderators: Mike Chirenje & Stephen Becker						
10:30 AM		Analysis of Drug Co	ncentration Data in	PrEP Trials (James Dai, Seattle, WA USA)			
10:50 AM		VOICE C: The VOI	CE of the Community	(Jonathan Stadler, Johannesburg, SA)			
11:10 AM	An Update from FACTS-001 (Helen Rees, Johannesburg SA)						
11:30 AM	How are We Doing: An Update from the Network Evaluation Committee (Robert Salata, Cleveland, OH USA)						
11:50 AM	Moving the HIV Prevention Agenda Forward: The DAIDS Perspective (Carl Dieffenbach, Washington, DC USA)						
12:10 PM			Panel D	iscussion			
12:30 PM			Lunch (Resta	urant Thirty 7)			
	Breakouts						
	LAB	PHARMACY	cwg		SITE MTGS (Marion Island)		
1:30 PM 1:45 PM					MRC		
2:00 PM				Part I: VOICE End of Study Communications Training for	WHRI		
2:15 PM 2:30 PM				Investigators & Coordinators	VVIIIII		
2:45 PM	Uganda				Uganda		
3:00 PM	Break (Old Harbour Lobby)						
3:30 PM 3:45 PM	Part II: VOICE End of Study		Malawi				
4:00 PM				Communications Training for	Cape Town		
4:15 PM 4:30 PM				Investigators & Coordinators & VOICE CWG	Zambia		
4:45 PM 5:00 PM							
6:00 PM	5:00 PM						

7:00 PM 9:00 PM

Investigator Dinner (Westin Executive Club, 19th Floor) (by invitation only)

DRAFT MTN Regional Meeting Westin Cape Town Hotel Cape Town, South Africa								
	Wednesday, October 3, 2012							
7:00 AM	Registration (Old Harbour Lobby) Plenary Session (Grand Ballroom)							
				ors: Carl Dieffenbach &				
8:00 AM				ectal Microbicide Studie				
8:20 AM	Wh	y we Need to Mov	ve the Rectal	Microbicide Agenda Fo	orward (Ian McG	Gowan, Pittsbur	gh, PA USA)
8:40 AM		The Maza	abuka Saga: B	lessing in Disguise (Ma	irgaret Kasaro,	Lusaka Zambia)		
9:00 AM	MTN Sch	nolars Program: Bui	lding the Next	Generation of HIV Preven	tion Investigators	(Connie Celum,	Seattle, WA	USA)
			Pre	sentations from the M	ITN Scholars			
9:10 AM				Jane Matambo : Lusaka	a, Zambia			
9:15 AM			Ca	arolyne Akello: Kampa	la, Uganda			
9:20 AM			Ny	varadzo Mgodi: Harare	, Zimbabwe			
9:25 AM			Sa	rita Naidoo: Durban, S	outh Africa			
9:30 AM			Krishnav	veni Reddy: Johannesb	urg, South Afric	:a		
9:35 AM			Are	ndevi Pather: Durban,	South Africa			
9:40 AM				Round Table Discu	ssion			
10:00 AM				Break (Old Harbour	Lobby)			
			Moderato	ors: Helen Rees & Jean	na Piper			
10:30 AM	Hormonal Contraception and HIV Risk (Jared Baeten, Seattle, WA USA)							
10:50 AM	IUDs: An Underutilized Contraceptive Technology for Africa (Sharon Achilles, Pittsburgh, PA USA)							
11:10 AM	Implementing Contraceptive Method Mix: Kampala Site Experience Thus Far (Justine Kamya Nsangi, Kampala Uganda)							
11:30 AM	Cor	ntraceptive Preva	lence and Pla	ns for Long Acting Met	hods (Bonus M	akanani, Blanty	re Malawi)	
11:50 AM	An Update from the MTN Contraceptive Action Team (Katie Bunge, Pittsburgh, PA USA)							
12:10 PM	Panel Discussions							
12:30 PM				Lunch (Restaurant T	hirty 7)			
	Breakouts/Team Meetings							
	LAB	PHARMACY	cwg				SITE MTGS (Marion Island)	
1:30 PM							Zimbabwe	
1:45 PM						SCHARP		VOICE C
2:00 PM 2:15 PM				VOICE One-on-One Trainings	Scholar Sessions	Introduction to electronic	PHRU	Team
2:30 PM				j		data capture		Meeting
2:45 PM								
3:00 PM	Break (Old Harbour Lobby)							
3:30 PM						SCHARP		

4:00 PM 4:30 PM 5:00 PM			VOICE One-on-One Trainings	Scholar Sessions	Introduction to electronic data capture	CAPRISA	VOICE C Team Meeting
6:30 PM							
7:30 PM		Reception	for all Registrants (O	ld Harbour Lob	by)		
8:30 PM							

	DRAFT MTN Regional Meeting Westin Cape Town Hotel Cape Town, South Africa Thursday, October 4, 2012			
8:00 AM	<i>"</i>			
8:30 AM				
9:00 AM	VOICE TEAM MEETING (8:00 AM to 10:15 AM) (Grand Ballroom)			
9:30 AM				
10:00 AM				
10:15 AM	Break (Old Harbour Lobby)			
	Moderators: Milly Katana & Lydia Soto-Torres			
10:30 AM	The Bill and Melinda Gates Foundation Priorities for HIV Prevention (Stephen Becker, Seattle, WA USA)			
10:50 AM	Finding the Right People for Prevention Trials in CT: from a Generalized and a Hard to Reach Epidemic (Ntando Yola, Cape Town SA)			
11:10 AM	The RING Study, IPM-027 (Annalene Nel, IPM, Western Cape SA)			
11:30 AM	The ASPIRE Study, MTN-020: The Road to Activation (Jared Baeten, Seattle, WA USA & Thesla Palanee, Johannesburg SA)			
11:50 AM	HIV Prevention and the Potential for Antiretroviral Resistance (John Mellors, Pittsburgh, PA USA)			
12:10 PM	Panel Discussion			
12:30 PM	MTN Award Ceremony & Closing Remarks (Hugh Auchincloss, Bethesda, MD USA & Sharon			
1:00 PM	Hillier, Pittsburgh, PA USA) (Meeting adjourns 1:00 PM) NO LUNCH PROVIDED BY MTN			